FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

01

ACORESS.

09-21-1999



\_\_101149557

U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark C **TRADEMARK** 

1799 SEP 17 AM 10: 45

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New X Assi  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Section	ONLY d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). unce Type gnment License
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	ince Type
X New X Assi  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Section	gnment License
Document ID #	
	ırity Agreement 🔲 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Mer	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Merg	Jes Tour
Corrective Document	nge of Name
Reel # Frame # Othe	or
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Brenzel Publishing, Inc.	11281998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Pa	rtnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Kentucky
Receiving Party Mark if addi	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name Brenzel, Jeffrey B.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 68 Wepawaug Road	
Address (line 2)	
MUUI 422 (MH 1)	
Address (ine 3) Woodbridge CT	06525
X Individual General Partnership Limited P	State/Country Zip Code artnership If document to be recorded is an
X Individual General Partnership Limited P	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U1	aited States
FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY
1/1999 HINRIT 00000032 1806343	
::481 40.00 OP /	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 m	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 RECEIVED U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)	OPR/FINANCE	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (860) 725-6200		
Name	Metzler, Robert	
Address (line 1)	Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP	
Address (line 2)	185 Asylum Street	
Address (line 3)	CityPlace/35th Floor	
Address (line 4)	Hartford, CT 06103-3488	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  [1806343]		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	of Person Signing  Signature  9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	
	of Person Signing Signature \\ Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0475

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of the sum of \$100, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brenzel Publishing, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Jeffrey B. Brenzel of 68 Wepawaug Road, Woodbridge CT (hereinafter the "Assignee"), all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to: (1) any and all trademark registrations, renewals, affirmations and applications (the "Trademark") of the Assignor related to Trademark Registration Number 1806343 for "INTERLEARN", registration for which was issued on November 23, 1993; and (2) any and all goodwill relating to or of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective Trademark Office to record the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to grant any and all trademark registrations arising from the Trademarks to Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) the Trademark is subsisting and has not been judged invalid or unenforceable; (ii) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Trademark is valid and enforceable; (iii) no claim has been made that the use of the Trademark does or may violate the rights of any third person; (iv) Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation pledges, assignments, licenses, registered user agreements and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons; and (v) Assignor has the unqualified right to enter into this Assignment and perform its terms.

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee any income, royalties, damages, or payment due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter with respect to the Trademark, including, without limitation, any claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this assignment as of this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1998.

Accepted by Assignee

Name: Jeffrey B. Brenzel

**RECORDED: 09/17/1999** 

Assignor

Name:/leffrey B Brenzel

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0476